Data Breach Update: Cytometry Specialists, Inc. d/b/a CSI Laboratories | Console and Associates, PC

On February 12, 2022, Cytometry Specialists, Inc. (“CSI Laboratories”) discovered that an unauthorized party may have gained access to certain customer benefit information, including Social Security numbers. On March 25, 2022, Cytometry Specialists, Inc began sending data breach notification letters to those affected by the security breach.

If you have received a data breach notification, it is essential that you understand what is at risk and what you can do about it. To learn more about what you can do if your data has been stolen, see our previous blog post, “A Guide for Data Breach Victims”.

We have obtained a copy of the initial data breach letter issued by Cytometry Specialists, Inc. d/b/a CSI Laboratories:

Dear ,

What happened

We are writing to inform you of an incident that may have affected your personal information.

As you may know, on February 12, 2022, we first became aware of a cyberattack that partially disrupted CSI’s information systems. Upon learning of the incident, we immediately took steps to isolate and secure our systems and investigate the

incident. We have retained the services of a third-party forensics firm to secure our systems, remediate any risks, and methodically bring our systems back online. As part of the investigation, on February 25, 2022, we determined that an unauthorized malicious actor acquired certain files from our systems, including documents that may contain some of your

personal information. Since then, we have been analyzing the affected files to understand what personal information may be at risk and working to inform people and authorities, if necessary.

What information was involved

The type of information included your name, address, date of birth, social security number, insurance, and other benefit information.

What we do

Upon learning of the incident, we engaged a well-known forensic investigation company to identify the extent of the incident and help secure our systems and data. We have carefully brought our systems back online and continue to closely monitor our network and information systems for any unusual activity. We will continue to improve the security on our company networks and protect against unauthorized access or similar criminal activity in the future.

Additionally, we offer identity theft protection services through IDX, the expert in data breach and recovery services. IDX’s Identity Protection services include: 24 months of CyberScan credit and monitoring, a $1,000,000 insurance reimbursement policy and fully managed identity theft recovery services. With this protection, IDX will help you solve

problems if your identity is compromised.

what you can do

We encourage you to contact IDX with any questions and sign up for free identity protection services by calling 1-833-774-1232 or by visiting https://app.idx.us/account-creation /protect and using the registration code provided above.

IDX representatives are available Monday through Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. Eastern Time. Please note that the registration deadline is June 24, 2022.

At this time, we have not received any reports indicating that any personal information has been subject to fraudulent activity. However, we encourage you to take full advantage of this service offering. IDX representatives are fully aware of the incident and can answer any questions or concerns you may have regarding the protection of your personal information.

For more information

You will find detailed instructions for registration in the attached additional important information document. Also, you will need to reference the registration code at the top of this letter when calling or registering online, so please do not discard this letter.

Please call 1-833-774-1232 or visit https://app.idx.us/account-creation/protect for assistance or any additional questions you may have.

Comments are closed.